TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amendment No. 1 to Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Extreme Technologies, Inc.		05/28/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	301 South College Street
Internal Address:	One Wachovia Center
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28288
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

Name:	GMAC Commercial Finance LLC
Street Address:	500 West Madison Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3130
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3248710	BINARY CAM SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2927514	BOWBOOGERS
Registration Number:	2580250	
Registration Number:	2395926	BOWTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-4104 Phone: 212-735-3000

Email: robert.wise@skadden.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Times Square Address Line 2: Attn: Ken Kumayama

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136310/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Kumayama
Signature:	/Ken Kumayama/
Date:	01/31/2012

Total Attachments: 6 source=Binder1#page1.tif source=Binder1#page2.tif source=Binder1#page3.tif source=Binder1#page4.tif source=Binder1#page5.tif source=Binder1#page6.tif

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ASSIGNMENT AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Amendment") made as of this 28th day of May 2010, among EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Pledgor"), having its chief executive office at 90554 Highway 99N, Eugene, Oregon 97402 ("Debtor"), WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), having an office at One Wachovia Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288, as existing Administrative Agent (the "Existing Administrative Agent"), and GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, having an office at 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3130, Chicago, Illinois 60661, as successor Administrative Agent ("Successor Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor and Existing Administrative Agent entered into the Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to Trademarks on October 30, 2008 at Reel 003879, Frame 0878 and with respect to Patents on October 30, 2008 at Reel 02175 and Frame 0974 (as the same may now exists or may hereafter be amended, modified, renewed, extended or supplemented, the "Assignment Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Existing Administrative Agent a security interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks (each as defined in the Assignment Agreement);

WHEREAS, Existing Administrative Agent, as agent for certain lenders, has entered into financing arrangements with Debtor and certain of its affiliates pursuant to a Credit Agreement dated as of September 10, 2004 (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Existing Credit Agreement") and various documents, instruments, notes, mortgages, guaranties and agreements delivered in connection therewith (all of the foregoing, as the same may now exist or may hereafter be amended, modified, renewed, extended or supplemented, are collectively referred to herein as the "Existing Agreements");

WHERAS, in connection with the amendment and restatement of the Existing Agreements, Existing Administrative Agent has resigned as Administrative Agent and Successor Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, Debtor and certain of its affiliates have requested that that Successor Administrative Agent amend and restate the Existing Credit Agreement, all as more particularly set forth in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and various documents, instruments, notes, mortgages, guaranties and agreements delivered in connection therewith (all of the foregoing, together with this Amendment, as the same may now exist or may hereafter be amended, modified, renewed, extended or supplemented, are collectively referred to herein as the "Agreements"); and

1588138.5

WHEREAS, in order to induce Successor Administrative Agent to continue to provide financing arrangements to Debtor and to further evidence Successor Administrative Agent's security interest in the Patents and Trademarks, the parties hereto have agreed to enter into this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Interpretation</u>. For purposes of this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein which are defined in the Assignment Agreement shall have the meaning given to such terms in the Assignment Agreement.
- 2. <u>Successor Administrative Agent</u>. The Administrative Agent under the Assignment Agreement is hereby amended to mean GMAC Commercial Finance, LLC, as the Administrative Agent.
- 3. <u>Amendment to Schedule A.</u> Schedule A to the Assignment Agreement is hereby amended by inserting the contents of Exhibit A attached hereto at the end thereof.
- 4. <u>Effect of this Amendment</u>. Except as expressly amended pursuant hereto, no other changes or modifications to the Assignment Agreement or waivers of or consents under any provisions thereof are intended or implied, and in all other respects the Assignment Agreement is hereby specifically ratified, restated and confirmed by all parties hereto as of the effective date hereof.
- 5. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Amendment contains the entire agreement of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof.
- 6. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Amendment by telecopy or other electronic method of transmission shall have the same force and effect as the delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Amendment. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Amendment by telecopy or other electronic method of transmission shall also deliver an original executed counterpart, but the failure to do so shall not affect the validity, enforceability or binding effect of this Amendment.

[Signature Page Follows]

1588138.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
as Debtor
By: Name: Ronald Coburn Title: Chairman of the Board
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Existing Administrative Agent
Ву:
Name:
Title:
GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, as Successor Administrative Agent
By:
Name:
Title:

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as Debtor
By: Name: Title:
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Existing Administrative Agent By: Name: Halle of the Hal
Title: Managan Durch Cong
GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, as Successor Administrative Agent
By:
Name:
Title:

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

as Debtor
Ву:
Name:
Title:
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Existing Administrative Agent
Ву:
Name:
Title:
GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, as Successor Administrative Agent
D. Colon
By:
Name: Digna L. Sugge
Title: Director

[Signature Page to Amendment No. 1 to Assignment Agreement]

EXHIBIT A TO AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Application or		Issue or
<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Country	Filing Date
Extreme Technologies	2518179	US	1/11/01

1588138.5

RECORDED: 01/31/2012